

HYPER CR LP



NEW



T.S.
Total Stop 24V



Standard equipment:

- 3.700.0036 Gun M22 - 3/8" (mod 1211 LP).
- 3.700.0030 Gun M22 - 3/8" with rotating coupling (mod. 1515 LP/2015 LP/2021 LP/2515 LP).
- 3.701.0027 lance M22 high/low pressure
- 3.103.0050 Nozzle type 045 (mod. 1211 LP /2015 LP)
- 3.103.0053 Nozzle type 060 (mod. 1515 LP)
- 3.103.0055 Nozzle type 070 (mod. 2021 LP)
- 3.103.0049 Nozzle type 040 (mod. 2515 LP)



- 4.618.0143 High pressure hose 10 m



- Power cable 5 m



Optional:

- 6.608.0068 High-pressure hose reel (hose not included)



HYPER CR LP

Technical data sheet

Motor and pump specifications:

- 1) built-in by-pass valve.
- 2) 4 poles electrical motor (1450 RPM) with thermal protection and water cooling.
- 3) Nickel plating brass linear pump.
- 4) Automatic shutdown of the machine when replacing the gun grip.
- 5) 3 full ceramic pistons.
- 6) External hose to pull additions
- 7) Handle to adjust pressure
- 8) Glycerine pressure gauge.
- 9) Coplin between pump and motor is designed with special specifications to reach the max. productivity of the motor and the pump.

Accessories:

- 1) The machine is equipped with wheels for easy movement.
- 2) The machine is equipped with a high-pressure gun + pressure hose.
- 3) The pump is connected to the engine by Coplin.
- 4) The whole machine covered with anti-rust metal.
- 5) The cover is made of stainless steel.
- 6) The pump operates with crank system.

Technical Specifications:

Model: HYPER CR 2015 LP

- 1) **Motor power:** 7000 W, equivalent to 9.25 hp
- 2) **Pressure:** 200 bar.

Model: HYPER CR 2515 LP

- 1) **Motor power:** 8500 W, equivalent to 11.5 hp
- 2) **Pressure:** 250 bar.
- 3) **Operating current:** 380 V - 50 Hz – 3 ph.
- 4) **RPM:** 1450 RPM.
- 5) **Delivery Rate:** 900 l/h.
- 6) **Motor cooling:** water cooling.

المواصفات الفنية

مواصفات الماتور والطمبة:

- ١) يوجد باي باص داخلي.
- ٢) **نوع الماتور:** ماتور كهربائي ذات ٤ أقطاب (١٤٥٠ لفة/دقيقة)
- مع الحماية الحرارية وتبريد المياه.
- ٣) الطلمبة (وش نيكل).
- ٤) إيقاف اتوماتيكي للماكينة عند إحلال مقبض المسدس.
- ٥) ٣ بسام سيراميك بالكامل.
- ٦) خرطوم خارجي لسحب الإضافات.
- ٧) مقبض لضبط الضغط.
- ٨) عداد جرسلين لقراءة الضغط.
- ٩) الكوبلين بين الطلمبة والموتر مصمم بمواصفات خاصة للوصول لأقصى إنتاجية للموتر والطمبة.

الكفايات:

- ١) الماكينة محملة على عجل لسهولة الحركة.
- ٢) الميكنة مزودة بمسدس الضغط العالي + خرطوم الضغط.
- ٣) الطلمبة مرتبطة بالمحرك عن طريق كوبلين.
- ٤) الماكينة بالكامل مغطاة بالمعدن مقاوم للصدأ.
- ٥) الغطاء مصنوع من الاستانلس ستيل.
- ٦) الطلمبة تعمل بنظام الكرنك.

المواصفات الفنية:

موديل HYPER CR 2015 LP

- ١) **قدرة الماتور:** ٧٠٠٠ وات، فيما يعادل القدرة: ٩,٢٥ حصان.
- ٢) **الضغط:** ٢٠٠ بار.

موديل HYPER CR 2515 LP

- ١) **قدرة الماتور:** ٨٥٠٠ وات، فيما يعادل القدرة: ١١,٥ حصان.
- ٢) **الضغط:** ٢٥٠ بار.

- ٣) **تيار التشغيل:** ٣٨٠ فولت - ٥٠ هرتز - ٣ فاز.
- ٤) **عدد اللفات:** ١٤٥٠ لفة / دقيقة.
- ٥) **التصريف:** ٩٠٠ لتر / الساعة.
- ٦) **تبريد الموتر:** تبريد مياه.



HCR LP



T.S.
Total Stop **24V**
Modelli: trifase

T.S. Total
Stop
Modello: monofase



Dotazione standard:

- 3.700.0030 - Pistola M22 - 3/8 con raccordo girevole.



- 3.701.0027 - Lancia alta/bassa pressione M22



- 3.103.0050 - Ugello 045 (mod. 1211 LP/ 2015 LP)
- 3.103.0052 - Ugello 055 (mod. 1515 LP)
- 3.103.0055 - Ugello 070 (mod. 2021 LP)
- 3.103.0049 - Ugello 040 (mod. 2515 LP)



- 4.618.0143 - Tubo R2 ad alta pressione 400 bar 10 m



- Cavo di alimentazione 5 m

Caratteristiche tecniche:

- Motore elettrico a 4 poli (1450 RPM) con protezione termica e raffreddamento ad acqua
- Pompa con **testata in ottone nichelato** con tenute ad alta temperatura a tre pistoni in ceramica e valvola by-pass scorrevole
- Giunto elastico incorporato per un migliore accoppiamento pompa/motore (eccetto mod. 1211) • Total Stop ritardato e in bassa tensione (modelli trifase) • Valvole aspirazione e mandata in acciaio inox • Regolatore di pressione • Manometro in bagno di glicerina • Avvolgitubo (**optional**) • Telaio portante in acciaio • Carena in acciaio inox



Giunto elastico incorporato per un migliore accoppiamento pompa/motore. (eccetto mod. 1211)

Optional:

- Lancia Turbo:
6.602.0040 - (mod. 1211-2015)
6.602.0041 - (mod. 1515)
6.602.0042 - (mod. 2021)



- 6.608.0068
Avvolgitubo (tubo non incluso)

	HCR 1211 LP	HCR 1515 LP	HCR 2015 LP	HCR 2021 LP	HCR 2515 LP
codice	8.654.0086	8.654.0087	8.654.0088	8.654.0089	8.654.0123
pressione d'esercizio	125 bar	150 bar	200 bar	200 bar	250 bar
portata	660 l/h	900 l/h	900 l/h	1260 l/h	900 l/h
potenza assorbita/tensione	3000W - 230V~50Hz 1ph	5000W - 400V~50Hz 3ph	7000W - 400V~50Hz 3ph	9400W - 400V~50Hz 3ph	9400W - 400V~50Hz 3ph
tipo di motopompa/RPM	MPW5 Ni/1450 RPM	MPWJ5 Ni/1450 RPM	MPWJ5 Ni/1450 RPM	MPWJ5 Ni/1450 RPM	MPWJ5 Ni/1450 RPM
temp. max entrata	40 °C	40 °C	40 °C	40 °C	40 °C